TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM718505

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Winery Exchange, Inc.		03/29/2022	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Universal Brands Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 Wilshire Blvd	
Internal Address:	Suite 700	
City:	Santa Monica	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90401	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4979971	RED FLAG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 781 956 5363

Email: william@masstechlawyer.com

Correspondent Name: William E OBrien Address Line 1: 2 Connector Rd.

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Westborough, MASSACHUSETTS 01581

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William E OBrien
SIGNATURE:	/william e obrien/
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment doc 1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007678 FRAME: 0470**

900685382

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Winery Exchange, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California ("Assignor") hereby conveys, transfers and assigns to Universal Brands Company Inc, a California corporation ("Assignee") ,effective as of the date hereof, all of the Assignor's respective right, title and interest in and to RED FLAG trademark (US Reg. No. 4,979,971), and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the same, together with all rights of action accrued, accruing and to accrue under and by virtue hereof, including the right to sue or otherwise recover for past infringement and receive all damages, payments, costs and fees associated therewith.

Date: Much 29, 2022

WINERY EXCHANGE, INC.

Name:

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 007678 FRAME: 0471

RECORDED: 04/01/2022